
PRP Approval Form Rev 5/28/2014 PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WHEN SUBMITTING TO NOVUS 
 

EL PASO COUNTY PURCHASING REVIEW FORM 
 

 

 

ACTION TAKEN BY PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Placement on Commissioners Court Agenda By:   Auditor’s Verification of Funds: 
 
 
 

 

This procurement item has been reviewed by the Procurement Review Panel.  Said review should not be relied upon by any person or 
entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.  

 

Panel Members  
County Contract Administrator/Designee:  Accept | Not Accept:  __________________________________ 
 

County Auditor/Designee     Accept | Not Accept:         
County Purchasing Agent/Designee   Accept | Not Accept:         

County Department Head     Accept | Not Accept:         
 

County Attorney Reviewer: Approved for further action: Y / N:         
Subject Matter Expert (as needed)    Accept | Not Accept:  __________________________________ 
 

Other Meeting Attendees (PLEASE PRINT NAME): 
 

1.)___________________________     2.)___________________________     3.)________________________ 
     

4.)___________________________     5.)___________________________     6.)________________________ 

Procurement Item  

Agenda Date:      Department:  

Item Description:  
 

 

Item Information 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Previous PRP Action 
 

     Date                   Approved for CC     Returned To Dept. 
 
  
 

Specs 

Bid Award

Contract Amendment

BID:  

Contract: 

DIR:
Contract

Reviewed and Accepted (as is) for Commissioners Court Action

Returned to Department for further action/information/documentation (*reason specified below)
Recommend Award to Vendor and accept for Commissioners Court Action

Not Accepted/Other (*reason specified below)

 

Department Purchasing Department No FundsFunds Verified

Item requires contract/contract review.  Dept. needs to contact County Attorney's Office for more information. 

Other

Construction

RFIRFP

Price Bid

RFQ

  Specs
Bid Award
Contract
Contract Amendment             Price Bid         Construction

Other
RFP            RFI            RFQ

Price Bid           Construction

RFP                RFI                 RFQ

RecommendRecommend Award to Vendor and accept for Commissioners Court Action
Return to Department for further action/information/documentation (*reason specified below)
Not Accepted/Other (*reason specified below)

Reviewed and Accepted (as is) for Commissioners Court Action

bfranco
Highlight

CSullivan
Highlight

JLopez
Highlight



DOUBLE M LASER PRODUCTS, INC HOUSTON, TX CDW GOVERNMENT, LLC VERNON HILLS, IL PDS TONER EL PASO, TX

EL PASO OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC EL PASO, TX CHECKPOINT SERVICES, INC. EL PASO, TX SPECTRUM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. EL PASO, TX

DREAM RANCH, LLC KRUM, TX DREAM RANCH, LLC KRUM, TX

Approved By (Signature) Approved By (Print)

Date

TONER CARTRIDGES FOR ALL COUNTY OF EL PASO DEPARTMENTS

DIR-TSO-4159

34% disc. - deskjet, inkjet / 44% disc. - laserjet

HP, INC. LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. CANON U.S.A. INC.

DIR-CPO-4438 DIR-CPO-4437

35% discount 10% discount



Texas Department of
Information Resources

toners

Home / All Contracts & Services / Contract Detail

Canon U.S.A., Inc.

11325617725

Vendor Website

Non HUB

Vendor ID

URL

HUB Type

DIR-CPO-4437

9/19/2021

9/19/2024

DIR Contract Number

Contract Term End Date

Contract Exp Date

Ed Friel

(631) 330-4144

(972) 409-7934

Contact Canon U.S.A., Inc.

Contact

Phone

Fax

Jeff Booth

(512) 463-5712

(512) 475-4759

Contact DIR

Contact

Phone

Fax

Canon offers Managed Print Services, Printers, Copiers, 3D Printers, Scanning, Plotting and Facsimile 

Equipment and Related Services; Document Imaging Services/Solutions; Enterprise Content Management 

Products, Software and Service. The contract offers Canon brand product and services. Contracts may be used 

by state and local government, public education, other public entities in Texas, as well as public entities outside 

the state.

Contract Documents

• DIR-CPO-4437 Contract PDF (132.19KB)

• DIR-CPO-4437 Appendix A Standard Terms and Conditions PDF (416.69KB)

• DIR-CPO-4437 Appendix B HUB Subcontracting Plan PDF (2.81MB)

Menu

Can't find what
you're looking for? 

Contract Overview

Page 1 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Reseller Vendor Contacts

• DIR-CPO-4437 Appendix C Pricing Index PDF (137.91KB)

• DIR-CPO-4437 Appendix D Maintenance and Support Agreement PDF (129.96KB)

• DIR-CPO-4437 Appendix E Master Operating Lease Agreement PDF (269.62KB)

• DIR-CPO-4437 Appendix F Master Lease Agreement PDF (247.13KB)

• DIR-CPO-4437 RFO DIR-TSO-TMP-419 PDF (3.75MB)

Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) Accessibility

Information regarding Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) accessibility of this vendor’s offerings is 

included in the contract. Agencies purchasing products or services are responsible for complying with Texas 

EIR Accessibility statute and rules, as defined in TGC 2054 Subchapter M, 1TAC 206, and 1 TAC 213. For 

additional information, visit the Vendor Website or contact the vendor directly. 

Please note that some of the documents on this page are in the PDF format. Please download the Adobe Reader

in order to view these documents. 

Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

Advanced Business Systems Non HUB Brian Soucinek Phone: (309) 
797-1231
Fax: 

ADVANCED COPIER TECH Non HUB Dan Schmoll Phone: 972-231-
3200
Fax: (972) 231-
7960

Advanced Imaging Solutions Inc Non HUB Steve Klatt Phone: (574) 
243-1096
Fax: 

Advanced Office Systems Inc. Non HUB Paul Pokorney Phone: (225) 
752-7700
Fax: 

All Stars Business Concepts Woman 
Owned

Kelly Clancy Phone: (806) 
418-4504
Fax: 

American Office Machines Non HUB Denny Portier Phone: (504) 
833-1964
Fax: 

Americom Imaging Systems Non HUB Dave 
Dillenberger

Phone: (314) 
894-1154
Fax: 

Applied Imaging Non HUB John Lowery Phone: (616) 
971-0112
Fax: 

Page 2 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

ARC Document Solutions Non HUB Dorothy 
Eckstein

Phone: (713) 
830-3958
Fax: 

AUTOMATED COPY SYSTEMS, INC. Non HUB Wes Ratliff Phone: (325) 
698-8560
Fax: (325) 698-
1458

B2B Computer Products LLC DBA ITsavvy Non HUB Jessica Johnson Phone: (630) 
396-6356
Fax: 

Beckley Office Equipment Non HUB Terry Wray Phone: (765) 
457-5571
Fax: 

Blackhawk, Inc. Non HUB Brad Hurley Phone: (651) 
846-0210
Fax: 

BMI Systems Corporation Non HUB Jack Davison Phone: (505) 
327-7383
Fax: 

Brooks Duplicator Company Woman 
Owned

jill grossman Phone: (281) 
568-9787
Fax: (281) 568-
5152

Bull's Office Systems, Inc. Non HUB Lester Bull Phone: (800) 
251-0085
Fax: 

Burks Digital Reprographics Non HUB Romi Bodin Phone: (512) 
281-3051
Fax: 

Business Product Supply Non HUB John Hatton Phone: (361) 
887-7056
Fax: 

Canon Financial Services Non HUB Canon Financial Phone: (856) 
813-1000
Fax: 

Canon Solutions America, Inc. Non HUB Ken Smith Phone: (512) 
506-2080
Fax: (817) 589-
2987

Canyon Falls Business Solutions LLC Non HUB Rob Crowell Phone: (317) 
759-2040
Fax: 

Capital Business Systems Inc. Non HUB Laurie Davis

Page 3 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

Phone: (307) 
637-6767
Fax: 

Clark Office Products Inc. Non HUB Rick Dixon Phone: (870) 
425-6323
Fax: 

Clovis Office Equipment Co Non HUB Randy Holland Phone: (575) 
763-3495
Fax: 

CMC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. Non HUB Patrick Holeva Phone: 432-563-
1642
Fax: 

Commonwealth Technology, Inc Non HUB Curt Baker Phone: (502) 
244-1516
Fax: 

Copier Connection Inc. Non HUB Harlan Trupp Phone: (308) 
632-5520
Fax: 

COPY & CAMERA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Non HUB Nelwyn Slocum Phone: (800) 
738-2294
Fax: 

COPY GRAPHICS, INC. Hispanic/Male David Valdez Phone: 956-631-
0205
Fax: (956) 630-
2628

Datamax Technology Group Non HUB David Rhodes Phone: (800) 
633-1526
Fax: (469) 549-
5491

DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC Non HUB Michael Leonard Phone: (512) 
835-1000
Fax: 

Devine's Stationery, Inc. Non HUB Pat Devine Phone: (580) 
256-7040
Fax: 

DEX Imaging Non HUB Dan Doyle Phone: (813) 
288-8080
Fax: 

Docuforce Inc Non HUB Michael Ward Phone: (918) 
213-4250
Fax: 

DYNAMIC OFFICE SYSTEMS INC Non HUB Patrick Gorman Phone: (800) 
777-3962
Fax: 

Page 4 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

EAST TEXAS COPY SYSTEMS INC Non HUB Greg Walker Phone: (903) 
939-2255
Fax: 

Enid Typewriter Co Non HUB Terry Ratzlaff Phone: (580) 
237-2882
Fax: 

Ephesus Office Technologies Non HUB Cody Rushing Phone: (505) 
341-9730
Fax: 

Flores and Associates, LLC Hispanic/Male Richard Flores Phone: (512) 
275-0322
Fax: (512) 670-
1148

FPC Office Solutions Non HUB Mark McGee Phone: (972) 
438-4157
Fax: (972) 579-
7483

Frontier Technology LLC dba MicroAge Non HUB Loretta Yu Phone: 
Fax: 

Genesis Technology Non HUB Michael Kahn Phone: (847) 
498-0606
Fax: 

Gobin's Inc. Non HUB David Barrows Phone: (719) 
850-1470
Fax: 

Gordon Flesch Company Inc Non HUB Jeff Shaheen Phone: (317) 
284-6700
Fax: 

Governor Business Solutions Non HUB Bill Cullinan Phone: (313) 
240-8300
Fax: 

Great Lakes Business Systems Non HUB Tim Dillon Phone: (231) 
946-1446
Fax: 

HAYDAY INC Non HUB David Willie Phone: (254) 
752-0376
Fax: 

Hudson Blueprint, Inc. Non HUB Phil Hudson Phone: (940) 
723-0591
Fax: 

iCaught Incorporated Woman 
Owned

Kim Kuykendall Phone: (512) 
453-2653
Fax: (512) 233-
2351

Page 5 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

IMAGENET OFFICE SYSTEMS OF HOUSTON, 
LLC

Non HUB Tray Elam Phone: (214) 
217-1437
Fax: 

Imaging Office Systems Non HUB John Trimble Phone: (800) 
878-2748
Fax: 

Impress Computers Non HUB Roland Parker Phone: (281) 
647-9977
Fax: 

Indiana Business Equipment Inc. Non HUB Dave Goss Phone: (812) 
232-7784
Fax: 

Irwin Business Machines Non HUB Caleb Gum Phone: (405) 
235-0481
Fax: 

IT Supplies/ATLEX/Color HQ Non HUB Sean Lahart Phone: (847) 
213-5586
Fax: 

JD Young Company Non HUB Monte Sloan Phone: (918) 
582-9955
Fax: 

Jim Gordon Inc Non HUB Mark Gordon Phone: (812) 
372-7871
Fax: 

KIRBO'S OFFICE SYSTEM LLC Non HUB Billy Willis Phone: (800) 
653-3383
Fax: 

Kopy Kat Copier Non HUB Brian Olson Phone: (630) 
851-9822
Fax: 

Lakeland Office Systems Inc. Non HUB Tim Adkins Phone: (918) 
540-2488
Fax: 

Lawton Reprographic Centers, Inc Non HUB Greg Howard Phone: (972) 
980-2957
Fax: 

Leader Business Systems, Inc. Non HUB Mark 
McMacken

Phone: (248) 
967-1000
Fax: 

Lee Graphics Non HUB Mike Isom Phone: 
Fax: 

Lee Office Equipment Non HUB Dave Crow

Page 6 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

Phone: (580) 
482-1333
Fax: 

Marimon Business Systems Woman 
Owned

Anthony 
Marimon

Phone: (713) 
856-2000
Fax: (713) 856-
2001

McEldowney J., Inc. Non HUB Jeff McEldowny Phone: (517) 
787-6676
Fax: 

McShane's Inc. Non HUB Brian McShane Phone: (800) 
837-1400
Fax: 

Metro-Repro, Inc. Non HUB Laura Simpson Phone: (972) 
484-9292
Fax: (972) 484-
2421

Mid-City Office Systems, Inc. Non HUB Michael Bowell Phone: (206) 
925-3414
Fax: 

Miller Business Systems Non HUB Brad Miller Phone: (580) 
298-3321
Fax: 

Miller Huggins, Inc Non HUB Steven Foster Phone: (765) 
644-4404
Fax: 

Miller Imaging & Digital Solutions Woman 
Owned

Stephen Coyle Phone: (512) 
716-5058
Fax: 

Novacopy, Inc. Non HUB David J. Hall Phone: (214) 
276-0720
Fax: (972) 536-
1056

OFFICE EQUIPMENT OF TEXARKANA Non HUB Deborah 
Nuckolls

Phone: 903-838-
7561
Fax: 

Office Planning Group, Inc. Non HUB Kevin Hanson Phone: (906) 
774-5880
Fax: 

Office Shop The Inc. Non HUB Randy Peterson Phone: (307) 
548-2873
Fax: (307) 548-
7470

OZPED GROUP, INC Non HUB Teresa Martinez

Page 7 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

Phone: (956) 
791-2679
Fax: 

P D BROWN INC Non HUB Paula Brown Phone: (800) 
934-2492
Fax: 

Pacific Office Automation Inc Non HUB Paul Holmes Phone: (503) 
601-2000
Fax: 

PC Specialist, Inc dba. Technology Integration 
Group

Non HUB Max Petrie Phone: (858) 
566-1900
Fax: 

PDS Toner Non HUB Matt Bowman Phone: (915) 
593-3100
Fax: 

Precision Business Machines, Inc. Non HUB Terry Massey Phone: (972) 
224-9119
Fax: 

Preferred Business Systems LLC Non HUB Mike 
Wolfinbarg

Phone: (918) 
252-2199
Fax: 

Preferred Office Products, Inc. Non HUB Alan Dickinson 
Jr.

Phone: (501) 
782-7991
Fax: 

Professional Document Systems, Inc. Non HUB Matthew 
Bowman

Phone: (915) 
593-3100
Fax: (915) 593-
3181

Professional Plotter Technology Corp. Non HUB Jason Ake Phone: (512) 
501-6286
Fax: (512) 212-
1650

Proven Business Systems, LLC Non HUB Eric Kennedy Phone: (708) 
308-1896
Fax: 

Quality Office, Inc Non HUB Patrick Reilly Phone: (501) 
268-5862
Fax: 

R.K. Black, Inc. Non HUB Gene Daniel Phone: (405) 
943-9801
Fax: 

Racher's Office Equipment Non HUB Erline Begay Phone: (505) 
722-7203
Fax: 

Page 8 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

Resonant Technology Print Services Non HUB Daniel Cantu Phone: (210) 
447-3671
Fax: 

RJ Young Non HUB Chip Crunk Phone: (615) 
255-8551
Fax: 

Rocky Mountain Bus System Non HUB Michael 
Gonzales

Phone: (505) 
983-8617
Fax: 

Sands Office Equipment Service Inc. Non HUB Joe Sands Phone: (547) 
268-9444
Fax: 

Selby's Non HUB Jeff Butcher Phone: (406) 
652-4414
Fax: 

Seurer Electronics Non HUB Tony Seurer Phone: (210) 
656-3839
Fax: 

SpaceBound, Inc. Non HUB Patricia Miller Phone: (440) 
355-8008
Fax: 

Spectrum Imaging Technologies, Inc. Hispanic/Male Bill Smith Phone: 915-781-
2000
Fax: (915) 781-
2100

STA-MOT-IA, LLC, dba Midwest Office 
Technology

Non HUB Mike Hobbs Phone: (913) 
428-3391
Fax: 

STA-MOT-KS, LLC aka Midwest Office 
Technology

Non HUB Mike Hobbs Phone: (913) 
428-3391
Fax: 

Stockton Financial Services, Inc Non HUB Dan Brady Phone: (810) 
606-0080
Fax: 

Stone Computer & Copier Supply dba Stone 
Office & IT Supply

Non HUB Bryan Cargal Phone: (800) 
688-2989
Fax: 

Storm Computer Non HUB Scott Storm Phone: (940) 
696-2215
Fax: 

Sumner One Non HUB Ed Sumner Phone: (314) 
633-1410
Fax: 

Page 9 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES, INC. Non HUB Kelly King Phone: (806) 
372-8787
Fax: 

Tavco Services Non HUB Kevin Vaughn Phone: (512) 
467-0230
Fax: (512) 252-
4828

The Hasselbring Clark Company Non HUB Ellis Clark Phone: (517) 
393-6213
Fax: 

The Stewart Organization, LP Non HUB Mike Braswell Phone: (713) 
973-5500
Fax: 

Thomas Office Machines Non HUB Gary Thomas Phone: (765) 
741-9446
Fax: 

USA Datafax, Inc. Woman 
Owned

Judy Graham Phone: 469-467-
7900
Fax: (469) 241-
9680

Van Ausdall & Farrar Inc Non HUB Jeff Jenney Phone: (317) 
974-7260
Fax: 

Vee Model Management Consulting Asian/Male Dilip 
Bhattacharya

Phone: (713) 
706-4560
Fax: 

WJS Enterprise Non HUB Chris Hosch Phone: (225) 
752-0957
Fax: 

Zeno Digital Solutions, LLC Non HUB Jake Guarino Phone: (832) 
203-1815
Fax: (713) 461-
5134

How To Order
1. For product and pricing information, visit the Canon U.S.A., Inc. website or contact Ed Friel at (631) 330-4144
2. Generate a purchase order made payable to Canon U.S.A., Inc. and you must reference the DIR Contract Number 

DIR-CPO-4437 on your purchase order.
3. E-mail or fax your purchase order and quote form to your designated vendor sales representative.

Show more

Available Brands (1 total)

Page 10 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Hot Topics
See Hot Topics

DIR News
See DIR News

Stay
Connected

Calendar

Careers

About DIR

News

Cybersecurity
Council

Canon

Show more

Available Products & Services (10 total)

Copiers
Lease Agreement - Printers Copiers Scanners - MFP
Maintenance - Printers Copiers Scanners - MFP
Managed Document Output
Managed Document Output Services
Multifunction
Printers

Show more

Commodity Codes (38 total)

204-74 - Printer Sharing Devices
204-76 - Printers, Inkjet
204-77 - Printers, Laser
204-79 - Printers, Digital
204-82 - Printers, Microcomputer (Not Otherwise Classified)
204-87 - Scanners, Film
204-88 - Scanners, Document: Handheld, Desktop and High Volume

Show more

Page 11 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Feedback

Home
About DIR
Contact Us
News
Career Opportunities

Calendar
Site Policies
Privacy & Security Policy
Ethics Policy

Capitol Complex Directory
Statewide Search
Sponsored Sites
Document Library

SAO Fraud Reporting
Homeland Security
Veterans Portal
Texas.gov

Information Security
Data Center
Telecom
FAQs

Follow Texas DIR on Twitter

Back to Top

© 2019 Texas 
Department of 
Information Resources

300 W. 15th Street, Suite 
1300
Austin, TX 78701 | 512.475.4700 

View on Map 

Page 12 of 12DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\Desktop\DIR-CPO-4437, Contract Detail_aspx.mht



Texas Department of
Information Resources

TONERS

Home / All Contracts & Services / Contract Detail

Lexmark International, Inc.

1061308215400

Vendor Website

Non HUB

Vendor ID

URL

HUB Type

DIR-CPO-4438

9/3/2021

9/3/2024

DIR Contract Number

Contract Term End Date

Contract Exp Date

John Holland

(512) 350-3582

(214) 257-0006

Contact Lexmark International, Inc.

Contact

Phone

Fax

Tequila Jackson

(512) 463-3374

(512) 475-4759

Contact DIR

Contact

Phone

Fax

Lexmark International, Inc. offers Managed Print Services, Printers, Copiers, Scanning, Plotting and Facsimile 

Equipment and Related Services; Document Imaging Services/Solutions; Software and Services for purchase or 

lease. Customers can purchase directly through this DIR contract or any of its authorized resellers. This 

Contract is e-rated and may be used by state and local government, public education, other public entities in 

Texas, as well as public entities outside the state. There are 19 resellers are available for this contract, 7 of 

which are HUB.

Contract Documents

• DIR-CPO-4438 Contract PDF (177.69KB)

• DIR-CPO-4438 Appendix A Standard Terms and Conditions PDF (920.19KB)

Menu

Can't find what
you're looking for? 

Contract Overview

Page 1 of 5DIR-CPO-4438, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Reseller Vendor Contacts

• DIR-CPO-4438 Appendix B HUB Subcontracting Plan (Approved on 12-17-2019) PDF (1.24MB)

• DIR-CPO-4438 Appendix C Pricing Index PDF (135.27KB)

• DIR-CPO-4438 Appendix D Customer Service Agreement PDF (471.72KB)

• DIR-CPO-4438 Appendix E Master Operating Lease Agreement PDF (655.97KB)

• DIR-CPO-4438 Appendix F Master Lease Agreement.docx PDF (488.64KB)

• DIR-CPO-4438 DIR-TSO-TMP-419 RFO PDF (3.76MB)

Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) Accessibility

Information regarding Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) accessibility of this vendor’s offerings is 

included in the contract. Agencies purchasing products or services are responsible for complying with Texas 

EIR Accessibility statute and rules, as defined in TGC 2054 Subchapter M, 1TAC 206, and 1 TAC 213. For 

additional information, visit the Vendor Website or contact the vendor directly. 

Please note that some of the documents on this page are in the PDF format. Please download the Adobe Reader

in order to view these documents. 

Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

CDW Government LLC Non HUB Peter McGee Phone: (877) 708-
8009
Fax: (312) 705-4678

CESCO, Inc. Woman 
Owned

Jeff Bryant Phone: (214) 824-
8741
Fax: (214) 824-0490

Checkpoint Services, Inc. Woman 
Owned

Kristen Cox Phone: (915) 581-
1185
Fax: (915) 585-7751

Complete Business Systems, Inc. Non HUB Jay Knight Phone: (903) 323-
7600
Fax: 

Complete Computing Non HUB Troy Cheatham Phone: (501) 396-
3163
Fax: (501) 396-3190

CTWP Non HUB Brad Record Phone: (254) 752-
0376
Fax: (254) 752-7712

Datamax Micro Non HUB David Holzhauer Phone: (501) 603-
3000
Fax: (501) 603-3002

Document Solutions and Services Non HUB Betsy Tilley Phone: (501) 374-
8663
Fax: 

Page 2 of 5DIR-CPO-4438, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Vendor Name
Contact 
Name Phone/Fax

Dream Ranch LLC Woman 
Owned

Sheri De Wet Phone: (940) 591-
6565
Fax: 

Fuzzell's Calculator Corner, Inc. Non HUB Joe Fuzzell Phone: (405) 721-
2222
Fax: (405) 789-9453

GOVMATION ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, 
LLC

Black/Female Dwaylyn Holland Phone: (972) 200-
5048
Fax: (972) 850-0796

GTS Technology Solutions, Inc. Woman 
Owned

Ryan Grant Phone: (512) 681-
6244
Fax: (512) 452-0691

Harris Technologies, Inc. Non HUB Jim Heffernan Phone: (800) 729-
9719
Fax: 

Lakeland Office Systems Inc. Non HUB David Tyson Phone: (417) 499-
5558
Fax: 

Standard Business Systems Non HUB Steve Milam Phone: (501) 663-
4414
Fax: (501) 663-4976

Stargel Office Systems, Inc Non HUB TJ Debello Phone: (713) 461-
5382
Fax: (713) 461-6450

Toshiba America Business Solutions, Inc. Non HUB Valerie 
Hawthorne

Phone: (210) 357-
2640
Fax: (210) 357-2665

V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies, LTD Woman 
Owned

Tara Brown Phone: (512) 763-
8800
Fax: (512) 763-8803

How To Order
1. For product and pricing information, visit the Lexmark International, Inc. website or contact John Holland at (512) 

350-3582. Reseller Vendors are also available through this contract. Select from any Reseller Vendor contact 
listed below to also obtain product and pricing information.

2. Generate a purchase order made payable to Lexmark International, Inc. or any Reseller Vendor listed below. You 
must reference the DIR Contract Number DIR-CPO-4438 on your purchase order.

3. E-mail or fax your purchase order and quote form to your designated vendor or reseller sales representative.
Show more

Available Brands (2 total)

Lexmark
Services

Page 3 of 5DIR-CPO-4438, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Hot Topics
See Hot Topics

DIR News
See DIR News

Stay
Connected

Calendar

Careers

About DIR

News

Cybersecurity
Council

Show more

Available Products & Services (10 total)

Copiers
Document Management Services
Lease Agreement - Printers Copiers Scanners - MFP
Maintenance - Printers Copiers Scanners - MFP
Multifunction
Office Machines
Printers

Show more

Commodity Codes (1 total)

600-61 - Fax Machines, Parts and Supplies (See Class 725 for Industrial Type and Class 645 for Paper)

Show more

Page 4 of 5DIR-CPO-4438, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Feedback

Home
About DIR
Contact Us
News
Career Opportunities

Calendar
Site Policies
Privacy & Security Policy
Ethics Policy

Capitol Complex Directory
Statewide Search
Sponsored Sites
Document Library

SAO Fraud Reporting
Homeland Security
Veterans Portal
Texas.gov

Information Security
Data Center
Telecom
FAQs

Follow Texas DIR on Twitter

Back to Top

© 2019 Texas 
Department of 
Information Resources

300 W. 15th Street, Suite 
1300
Austin, TX 78701 | 512.475.4700 

View on Map 

Page 5 of 5DIR-CPO-4438, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Texas Department of
Information Resources

DIR-TSO-4159

Home / All Contracts & Services / Contract Detail

HP Inc.

1941081436211

Vendor Website

Non HUB

Vendor ID

URL

HUB Type

E-Rate Qualified

DIR-TSO-4159

9/28/2020

9/28/2024

DIR Contract Number

Contract Term End Date

Contract Exp Date

Nancy Lenkowski

(404) 774-9211

630) 884-320

Contact HP Inc.

Contact

Phone

Fax

Linda Hart

(512) 936-1775

(512) 475-4759

Contact DIR

Contact

Phone

Fax

HP Inc. offers computers, laptops, tablets, servers, printers, peripherals and other technology products and 

services through this contract. Available brands include: HP, APC, Citrix, and many others. Contracts may be 

used by state and local government, public education, other public entities in Texas, as well as public entities 

outside the state. This contract has a number of resellers, many of which are HUB vendors.

Contract Documents

• DIR-TSO-4159 Contract PDF (320.51KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix A Standard Terms and Conditions PDF (418.75KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix B HUB Subcontracting Plan (Approved on 02-25-2019) PDF (814.35KB)

Menu

Can't find what
you're looking for? 

Contract Overview

Page 1 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Reseller Vendor Contacts

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix C Pricing Index PDF (251.91KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix D SW Lic and SW HW Support Agreement PDF (162.81KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix E Managed Print Services PDF (383.17KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix E1 Premium MPS Schedule PDF (170.89KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix F Master Lease Agreement PDF (264.01KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix F1 MLA Purchase Schedule PDF (173.91KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Appendix F2 MLA Schedule FMV PDF (130.87KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 Amendment 1 PDF (125.74KB)

• DIR-TSO-4159 RFO DIR-TSO-TMP-417 PDF (5.5MB)

Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) Accessibility

Information regarding Electronic and Information Resources (EIR) accessibility of this vendor’s offerings is 

included in the contract. Agencies purchasing products or services are responsible for complying with Texas 

EIR Accessibility statute and rules, as defined in TGC 2054 Subchapter M, 1TAC 206, and 1 TAC 213. For 

additional information, visit the Vendor Website or contact the vendor directly. 

Please note that some of the documents on this page are in the PDF format. Please download the Adobe Reader

in order to view these documents. 

Vendor Name Contact Name Phone/Fax

A & A Graphic Supply Corporation Non HUB Jamie Green Phone: (713) 686-
0502
Fax: 

A&A GRAPHICS SUPPLY 
CORPORATION

Non HUB Jamie Green Phone: (713) 686-
0502
Fax: (281) 598-
2159

Abacus Computers, Inc. Asian/Male Mark Singh Phone: (432) 687-
5424
Fax: (432) 682-
7741

ARC Document Solutions Non HUB Shane Herzog Phone: (713) 953-
2305
Fax: 

Archive Supplies, Inc. Non HUB Richard Fisher Phone: (972) 823-
4040
Fax: (972) 823-
4050

Avinext Hispanic/Male John Crockett Phone: (979) 846-
9727
Fax: 

Beepsmart Communications Inc. Quazi Faruque

Page 2 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Vendor Name Contact Name Phone/Fax

American 
Indian/Male

Phone: 
Fax: 

C.D.& E. Tech Solutions, LLC Hispanic/Male Carols Figueroa Phone: (877) 426-
9813
Fax: 

CDW Government LLC Non HUB Peter McGee Phone: (877) 708-
8009
Fax: (312) 705-
4678

Compugen Systems, Inc. Non HUB Joanne Anderson Phone: 
Fax: 

Computer Solutions, Inc. Woman Owned Terri Gober Phone: (210) 369-
0312
Fax: (210) 369-
0389

Computize Inc Non HUB Linda Watkins Phone: (800) 876-
3467
Fax: 

COPYNET OFFICE SYSTEMS, INC. Non HUB Matt Jackson Phone: 
Fax: 

Criner-Daniels & Associates, Inc. Black/Male Walter Criner, 
Jr.

Phone: (713) 787-
0900
Fax: (713) 787-
0159

Datavox, Inc Non HUB Neil Ferguson Phone: (713) 881-
7107
Fax: (713) 881-
7207

DB Computer Solutions Inc American 
Indian/Male

Duke Burge Phone: (866) 379-
2127
Fax: (972) 923-
1431

Decision Tree, Inc. Woman Owned Richard Brent 
Lawson

Phone: (915) 584-
3419
Fax: (915) 833-
1614

Delcom Group, LP Woman Owned Larry Liles Phone: (214) 389-
5500
Fax: (214) 389-
5505

Double M Laser Products Inc Non HUB Curtis Morris Phone: (713) 956-
9481
Fax: 

Dream Ranch LLC Woman Owned Sheri De Wet Phone: (940) 591-
6565
Fax: 

Page 3 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Vendor Name Contact Name Phone/Fax

El Paso Office Products, LLC Hispanic/Male Sanford A 
Grodin

Phone: (915) 593-
9000
Fax: 

ELP Enterprises Hispanic/Female Martha Ceballos Phone: (832) 969-
9947
Fax: (713) 463-
5682

FORGED TECHNOLOGY 
SOLUTIONS LLC

Non HUB Mitch Killion Phone: (956) 683-
6225
Fax: (956) 720-
0178

Function4 LLC Non HUB Pam Hogue Phone: (281) 565-
1100
Fax: 

Gateway Printing & Office Supply, Inc. Non HUB Mitch Magee Phone: (210) 650-
3995
Fax: (956) 546-
0640

GovConnection, Inc Non HUB Jennifer Schulte Phone: (800) 800-
0019
Fax: (603) 683-
1003

GTS Technology Solutions, Inc. Woman Owned Ryan Grant Phone: (512) 681-
6244
Fax: (512) 452-
0691

Hansfax Corp DBA Seamless Solutions Woman Owned Sandra Hansen Phone: (713) 863-
8900
Fax: 

Hewlett-Packard Financial Services Co Hispanic/Male Paul Hermann Phone: (214) 600-
9678
Fax: 

ImageNet Consulting, LLC Non HUB David North Phone: (512) 610-
2480
Fax: 

Insight Direct USA, Inc. Non HUB Pam Potter Phone: (800) 321-
2437
Fax: (480) 760-
7440

Intech Southwest Services, LLC Hispanic/Female Kevin Reyher Phone: (877) 690-
0100
Fax: (210) 690-
0200

KST Data, Inc. Non HUB Cherie Elkins Phone: (512) 621-
4047

Page 4 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Vendor Name Contact Name Phone/Fax

Fax: (817) 442-
8181

Laser Works Inc dba Verity Group Non HUB John Cook Phone: (972) 422-
2228
Fax: 

Liberty Data Products, Inc Non HUB Charmaine 
LeBlanc

Phone: (713) 789-
3282
Fax: 

LyncVerse Technologies, Inc Black/Male Shearrard 
Thomas

Phone: (281) 320-
2949
Fax: 

MDL Enterprise, Inc Woman Owned Michele Lamm Phone: (713) 771-
6350
Fax: (713) 771-
6380

Miller Imaging & Digital Solutions Non HUB Luci Miller Phone: (512) 478-
8793
Fax: 

Netsync Network Solutions, Inc. Hispanic/Female Kurt Nordquist Phone: (713) 218-
5059
Fax: (713) 664-
9964

NWN Corporation Non HUB John Parry Phone: (919) 653-
4451
Fax: 

Office Depot Inc Non HUB Tommy Trcka Phone: (512) 765-
7540
Fax: 

PC Specialists, Inc. dba Technology 
Integration Group (TIG)

Non HUB Mario Luis 
Gonzalez

Phone: (210) 365-
1530
Fax: 

PCPC Direct, Ltd Non HUB Julie Baratizadeh Phone: (713) 984-
8808
Fax: (713) 984-
8854

Reyna Enterprises Inc dba Computer 
Repair Center

Hispanic/Male Daniel Reyna Phone: 956-631-
2321
Fax: (956) 631-
4696

RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGY. INC. Non HUB Kurt Branson Phone: (866) 804-
4388
Fax: (970) 484-
7593

SHI Government Solutions, Inc. Asian/Female SHI Texas Team Phone: (800) 870-
6079

Page 5 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Vendor Name Contact Name Phone/Fax

Fax: (512) 732-
0232

Solid IT Networks, Inc. Non HUB Chris Feddern Phone: 603-522-
5199
Fax: (940) 464-
0181

Southern Computer Warehouse, Inc. Non HUB Jennifer 
Schreuders

Phone: 
Fax: (770) 874-
2497

Staples Technology Solutions Non HUB Lisa Taylor Phone: (469) 262-
4556
Fax: (713) 934-
6120

Stargel Office Systems, Inc Non HUB TJ Debello Phone: (713) 461-
5382
Fax: (713) 461-
6450

TASCOSA OFFICE MACHINES, INC. Non HUB Richard King Phone: (806) 747-
1667
Fax: 

Technology Assets, LLC dba Global 
Asset Online

American 
Indian/Female

Jeff Hufham Phone: (972) 695-
8600 x 5014
Fax: (214) 975-
1232

TonerTiger, Inc. Woman Owned David Belz Phone: (325) 677-
0775
Fax: (325) 677-
0774

United Data Technologies, Inc. Non HUB Christina 
Mitchell

Phone: (800) 882-
9920
Fax: 

V-Quest Office Machines & Supplies, 
LTD

Woman Owned Tara Brown Phone: (512) 763-
8800
Fax: (512) 763-
8803

Virtucom, Inc. Non HUB Tim Prince Phone: (800) 890-
2611
Fax: (770) 908-
8007

Zones, Inc. Non HUB Kevin McGowan Phone: (253) 205-
3000
Fax: (253) 205-
3539

Page 6 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Stay
Connected

Calendar

Careers

About DIR

News

Cybersecurity
Council

How To Order
1. *Visit the Bulk Purchase Initiative page for information on configurations and pricing*
2. For product and pricing information, visit the DIR HP Inc. website or contact Nicole Baldonado, Inside Sales 

Representative at (866-872-1841) or email nicole.baldonado@hp.com. Reseller Vendors are also available 
through this contract. Select from any Reseller Vendor contact listed below to also obtain product and pricing 
information.

3. Generate a purchase order made payable to HP Inc. or any Reseller Vendor listed below. You must reference the 
DIR Contract Number DIR-TSO-4159 on your purchase order.Show more

Available Brands (90 total)

3Dconnexation
3M
Absolute Software
Adesso
Airgain
Allied Telesis
Anywhere Cart

Available Products & Services (2 total)

Hardware
Technical Services

Show more

Commodity Codes (94 total)

204-10 - Cabinets and Cases: Desktop Cases, Tower Cases, Drive Cabinets, etc.
204-13 - Cables: Printer, Disk, Network, etc.
204-16 - Chips: Accelerator, Graphics, Math Co-Processor, Memory (RAM and ROM), Network, SIMMS, etc.
204-19 - Communication Boards: Fax, Modem (Internal), etc.
204-22 - Computer Kiosk: Informational, Touchscreen or Keyboard Input
204-28 - Data Entry and Remote Job Entry Devices, Voice Activated: Voice Recognition, Voice Digitization, Speech 
Synthesizers, etc.

Page 7 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...



Hot Topics
See Hot Topics

DIR News for Customers
See DIR News for Customers

Feedback

Follow DIR on Twitter

Back to Top

© 2019 Department of Information Resources

300 W. 15th Street, Suite 1300
Austin, TX 78701 | 512.475.4700 

View on Map 

Page 8 of 8DIR-TSO-4159, Contract Detail

6/16/2020mhtml:file://C:\Users\bguereca\AppData\Local\Temp\Temp2_TONERS - DIR CONTRA...


	untitled1: 6/5/2020
	untitled2: Purchasing Department
	untitled3: Approve Toner Cartridges for all County of El Paso Departments using DIR Contract DIR-TSO-4159, DIR-CPO-4438, DIR-CPO-4437 as indicated in the bid tabulation.
	untitled4: Off
	untitled5: Yes
	untitled6: Off
	untitled7: Off
	untitled8: Off
	untitled9: Off
	untitled10: Off
	untitled11: Off
	untitled12: Yes
	untitled13: Off
	untitled14: 
	untitled15: 
	untitled16: 
	untitled17: Off
	untitled18: Off
	untitled19: Off
	untitled20: Off
	untitled21: Off
	untitled22: Off
	untitled23: 
	untitled24: Off
	untitled25: Off
	untitled26: Off
	untitled27: Off
	untitled28: Off
	untitled29: 
	untitled30: Chris Sullivan 6/1/2020
	untitled31: 
	untitled32: Accept-Jose Lopez, Jr., 6/3/2020
	untitled33: Barbara Franco 5/28/20 subject to funds available at time of purchase
	untitled34: 
	untitled35: 
	untitled36: 
	untitled37: 
	untitled38: 
	untitled39: 
	untitled40: 
	untitled41: Off
	untitled44: Off
	untitled45: Off
	untitled46: Off


